AGENDA COMMON COUNCIL MEETING JANUARY 27, 2020

PUBLIC SESSION 7:15 p.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL FOR REGULAR MEETING

7:30 p.m.

MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE COMMON COUNCIL

- RESOLUTION NO. 24 Approve Minutes Common Council Meeting Held January 13, 2020
 - 25 Approve Use of Public Space Ellen B. Clark, Concierge for Experience Oswego, NY, In Order to Place Ten (10) Illuminated Hearts on the Bridge Street Bridge During the Month of February
 - 26 Approve Use of Breitbeck Park Oswego Lions Club In Order to Host their Annual River's Edge Craft Show on Sunday, June 14, 2020
 - 27 Approve Use of Breitbeck Park by the Oswego City-County Youth Bureau In Order to Host the Annual Easter Egg Hunt on Saturday, April 11, 2020
 - 28 Approve Use of City Properties by the Oswego YMCA In Order To Host the Annual Dragonboat Festival from August 5-8, 2020
 - 29 Approve Solid Waste License for Top Quality Construction, Inc. For the Year 2020
 - 30 Authorize Mayor to Execute an Agreement with the County Of Oswego Through the Oswego City-County Youth Bureau For Reimbursement From the AmeriCorp Grant
 - 31 Authorize Mayor to Sign Revised Change Order No. 2 with W.D. Malone Trucking and Excavating, Inc. for the Munn Street Portion Only Of the Brittany Hill and Munn Street Drainage and Pavement Improvements Project
 - 32 Authorize Mayor to Sign Change Order No. 6 with W.D. Malone Trucking and Excavating, Inc. for Project Modifications to the Oswego Downtown Revitalization Initiative Pocket Park and Riverwalk Enhancement Project
 - 33 Accept Proposal Submitted by GHD Consulting Services for the Development of a Disinfection Efficiency Improvement Plan at the Westside Waste Water Treatment Plant and the Excess Flow Management Facility
 - 34 Approve Pace Analytical Services, Inc. as the Sole Vendor for SPDES Permit Compliance at the East and Westside Waste Water Treatment Plants
 - 35 Approve Bid Submitted by Marcellus Construction Company for the General Construction Portion of the Westside Combined Sewer Separation Project Third 25%
 - 36 Seek Bids From Experienced Businesses for Miscellaneous Services Related to Code Enforcement Complaints
 - 37 Waive Rules of the Common Council to Present Resolution Nos. 38 and 39 From the Floor Without Committee Consideration
 - 38 Authorize Mayor to Enter Into a Three Year Agreement with the Police Chief/Director of Homeland Security
 - 39 Approve the Advertisement of Sealed Bids for Properties Located in the City of Oswego

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT